ETAS ID: TM407228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Despatch Industries Limited Partnership		11/01/2016	Limited Partnership: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.			
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue			
City:	Glenview			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60025			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3972430	DESPATCH
Registration Number:	0520896	DESPATCH
Registration Number:	3968487	MICROZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: trademarks@mcandrews-ip.com

Eligio C. Pimentel **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 500 W Madison St

Address Line 2: 34th FI

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eligio C. Pimentel **SIGNATURE:** /ECP/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Despatch 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Despatch 2#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between Despatch Industries Limited Partnership, Composed of: Despatch GP, LLC, a Minnesota LLC; Despatch Industries, LLC, a Minnesota LLC, a Minnesota limited partnership, with its principal place of business at 8860 207th Street West, Minnesota, 55044 ("Despatch") and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 ("ITW").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Despatch hereby assigns to ITW all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in **Schedule A**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements.

EXECUTED this 1st day of November, 2016.

Desparch Industries Liquited Partnership

Name: David O. Livingston

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0089

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Cl.	Country	Owner	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Status
DESPATCH	07, 11	U.S	Despatch Industries Limited Partnership	3,972,430	07-Jun-2011	Registered
DESPATCH & Design	34	U.S.	Despatch Industries Limited Partnership	520,896	07-Feb-1950	Registered
MICROZONE	07, 11	U.S.	Despatch Industries Limited Partnership	3,968,487	31-May-2011	Registered

RECORDED: 12/01/2016